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TABLE 1: PROJECT TEAM, EIA/EMPR TEAM AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALISTS 

Interest group Name Surname Address Interest Telephone and cell 
phone 

Fax E-mail 

Impala Platinum Limited 

 Mrs Annah Kgaswane PO Box 1050 
Rustenburg 
0300 

Environmental 
manager 

014 569 7037 
082 903 1184 

014 569 7056 annah.kgaswane@implats.co.za  

Mrs Josephine Krzyzanowska PO Box 1050 
Rustenburg 
0300 

Environmental 
Superintendent 

014 569 7141 
082 355 0933 

014 569 7056 josephine.krzyz@implats.co.za  

Mr  Phumlani  Dlamini 2 Fricker Road 
Illovo 
2116 

 011 731 9075 
082 440 2772 

 phumlani.dlamini@implats.co.za  

Mrs Carina Engelbrecht PO Box 61386 
Marshalltown 
2107 

Corporate Lawyer 011 481 3900 
082 497 2769 

011 484 0254 carina.engelbrecht@implats.co.za  

Mr Webster  Diale  Stakeholder 
engagement 

082 804 5324  webster.diale@implats.co.za  

Mr Hercules  Smit  Engineers  082 801 1210  hercules.smit@implats.co.za  

Mr Hennie  Crafford  082 809 0249  hennie.crafford@co.za     

Mr  Hannes  Wepener   082 809 0164  hannes.wepener@implats.co.za  

Mrs Johanna Tau P.O. Box 5683 
Rustenburg  

0300 

Stakeholder 
engagement 

082 804 5226 

 

 Johanna.tau@implats.co.za 

Mrs Keoikantse Mogatle   keoikantse.mogatle@implats.co.za 

Mr Frank O ‘Toole Pit8C contact 014 569 6708  Frank.OToole@implats.co.za  

Mr Schalk Kock 082 801 4396  schalk.kock@implats.co.za  

Mr Hansie Vos Shaft 16 WRD 
contact 

082 805 0446  hansie.Vos@implats.co.za  

Mr Jako Pienaar 0726999373 

014 569 8518 

 jako.pienaar@implats.co.za  

 Kwena  Mmeti   072 587 6785  Kwena.mmeti@implats.co.za 

 Meshack  Pitsoe   083 502 8821  Meshack.pisoe@implats.co.za 

Ms Glynis Scott   014 569 7548  Glynis.scott@implats.co.za 

Mr Mathias Sithole   082 943 1572  Mathias.sithole@implats.co.za  

 Ondela  Kiva   014 569 0320  Ondela.kiva@implats.co.za  

 D Duma   014 569 3609  Dali.duma@implats.co.za  

Ms Karen  Otto   082 801 3910  Karen.otto@implats.co.za  

Environmental consultants 

mailto:annah.kgaswane@implats.co.za
mailto:josephine.krzyz@implats.co.za
mailto:phumlani.dlamini@implats.co.za
mailto:carina.engelbrecht@implats.co.za
mailto:webster.diale@implats.co.za
mailto:hercules.smit@implats.co.za
mailto:hennie.crafford@co.za
mailto:hannes.wepener@implats.co.za
mailto:Johanna.tau@implats.co.za
mailto:keoikantse.mogatle@implats.co.za
mailto:Frank.OToole@implats.co.za
mailto:schalk.kock@implats.co.za
mailto:hansie.Vos@implats.co.za
mailto:jako.pienaar@implats.co.za
mailto:Kwena.mmeti@implats.co.za
mailto:Meshack.pisoe@implats.co.za
mailto:Glynis.scott@implats.co.za
mailto:Mathias.sithole@implats.co.za
mailto:Ondela.kiva@implats.co.za
mailto:Dali.duma@implats.co.za
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Interest group Name Surname Address Interest Telephone and cell 
phone 

Fax E-mail 

SLR Consulting 
(Africa) (Pty) 
(Ltd) 

Mr Brandon Stobart PO Box 1596 
Cramerview 
2060 

EIA and Public 
involvement  

011 467 0945 
083 471 2231 

011 467 0978 bstobart@slrconsulting.com  

Ms Natasha Daly 011 467 0945 
083 226 8570 
 

011 467 0978 ndaly@slrconsulting.com  

Ms Caitlin  Pringle 011 467 0945 
084 491 1987 

011 467 0978 cpringle@slrconsulting.com  

Environmental specialists  

Independent 
consultant 

Mr Julius  Pistorius 352 Rosemary 
Street 
Lynwood 
0081 

Heritage specialist 082 554 5449  juliuscc@absamail.co.za  

Mr Gerrie Muller  Strategy4Good 
Partners 
Technology 
House 
Greenacres Office 
Park 
Victory Park 
2122 

Socio-economic 
specialist 

082 606 0731 011 782 2396 gerrie@strategy4good.co.za  

 Mr Leon Koekemoer 18 Van Rooy 
Street,  
Potchefstroom, 
2531 

E-TEK Consulting 
(Closure Costing) 

018 294 3652 
076 730 3983 

086 685 5473 lkoekemoer@etekconsulting.com  

  

mailto:bstobart@slrconsulting.com
mailto:ndaly@slrconsulting.com
mailto:cpringle@slrconsulting.com
mailto:juliuscc@absamail.co.za
mailto:gerrie@strategy4good.co.za
mailto:lkoekemoer@etekconsulting.com
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TABLE 2: LANDOWNERS IN AND IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE PROJECT AREA  

Name Surname Organisation / Interest Address Telephone / cell 
phone 

Fax/E-mail 

Landowners in and immediately surrounding the project area 

Khalid Patel Environmental Impact management Services 
(Pty) Ltd (EIMS) 

Block 5 Fernridge 

Office Park, 5 

Hunter Avenue, 

Ferndale, 

Randburg. 

P O Box 2083, 

Pinegowrie 2123,  

011 789 7170 

083 565 2355 

 

khalid@eims.co.za  

Bradley Willson 082 649 2236 bradley@eims.co.za  

Reotshepile Tlhapane Royal Bafokeng Resources 

Environmental officer 

PO Box 1 

Phokeng 

0355 

014 566 1280 

083 236 6213 

014 566 1636 

reotshepile@bafokeng.com 

Itumeleng  Huma Royal Bafokeng PO Box 1 

Phokeng 

0355 

014 566 1208 Itumeleng.huma@bafokeng.com  

Ernie Kemm (manager) Royal Bafokeng Administration 

Town planner 

Royal Bafokeng Administration 

Town planner 

PO Box 1 

Phokeng 

0335 

014 566 1200 

014 566 1619 

083 234 2090 

014 566 3518 

ernie@bafokeng.com  

Mmusi Nphau PO Box 1 

Phokeng 

0335 

014 566 1616  

Eric Nkele Royal Bafokeng Nation 

Secretary Executive Council 

PO Box 1 

Phokeng 

0355 

014 566 1200 014 566 1296 

eric@bafokeng.com 

George Khunou Royal Bafokeng Administration 

Chairperson: Councillor & Project Manager 

P.O.Box 1  

Phokeng 

0335 

014 566 4723 014-566-5779 

Teresa  Taljaard Royal Bafokeng Nation  

Corporate Finance 

 

P.O.Box 1  

Phokeng 

0335 

011 530 8015 

082 577 7091 

teresat@bafokengholdings.com  

K Peele Bafokeng Tribal Authority Mining 

Committee Chairman 

P.O. Box 1 

Phokeng 

0335 

014 538 0818 

082 338 6064 

014-538-0806 

mailto:khalid@eims.co.za
mailto:bradley@eims.co.za
mailto:reotshepile@bafokeng.com
mailto:Itumeleng.huma@bafokeng.com
mailto:ernie@bafokeng.com
mailto:eric@bafokeng.com
mailto:teresat@bafokengholdings.com
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Name Surname Organisation / Interest Address Telephone / cell 
phone 

Fax/E-mail 

Advocate 
Modisaotsile 

Mokate Royal Bafokeng Administrator P.O. Box 1 

Phokeng 

0335 

082 963 1454 modisaotsile.mokate@bafokeng.com 

Cornelius  Last RBA: Agriculture   cornelius.last@bafokeng.com  

Kgaugelo  Diale Royal Bafokeng Institute  073 594 3781 Kgaugelo.diale@bafokeng.com  

Happy  Legari Royal Bafokeng Institute  079 382 8432 happy@bafokeng.com  

Boitumelo  Modisakeng Royal Bafokeng Institute  072 695 1267 Boitumelo.modisakeng@bafokeng.com 

 

mailto:modisaotsile.mokate@bafokeng.com
mailto:cornelius.last@bafokeng.com
mailto:Kgaugelo.diale@bafokeng.com
mailto:happy@bafokeng.com
mailto:Boitumelo.modisakeng@bafokeng.com
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TABLE 3: SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES AND LAND USERS 

NAME SURNAME ORGANISATION POSTAL ADDRESS 
TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

FAX AND E-MAIL 

Basi 
 

Ntsimane Sunflower farmer at Shaft 16 WRD   082 672 5199  
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TABLE 4: INDUSTRY AND OTHER ORGANISATIONS 

Name Surname Organisation / Interest Address Telephone / cell 
phone 

Fax/E-mail 

Key NGOs and associations 

Chris  De Bruyn North West Ecoforum 
Jeep 
Shop 83 
Waterfall Mall 
Augrabies Ave 
Rustenburg 

P o Box 2466  
Potchefstroom  
2520 
 

082 823 3815 014 537 3400 
iti31424@mweb.co.za  

Tim  Le Roux TEBA  072 246 8117 timr@teba.co.za  

Francois  Viljoen TEBA  011 353 6111 francoisv@teba.co.za  

Lebogang  Malaka TEBA  072 232 1483 Lebogangm@teba.co.za  

Lazarus  Nthsingila TEBA  082 736 9051 lazarusn@teba.co.za  

mailto:iti31424@mweb.co.za
mailto:timr@teba.co.za
mailto:francoisv@teba.co.za
mailto:Lebogangm@teba.co.za
mailto:lazarusn@teba.co.za
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TABLE 5: REGULATORY AUTHORITIES 

Name Surname Organisation Postal Address Physical Address Tel No. Fax No. E-mail 

Phumudzo Nethwadzi Department of 
Mineral Resources 
(DMR) 

Private Bag A1 
Klerksdorp 
2570  

Vaal University of 
Technology 
Cnr of Magrete Prinsloo 
and Voortrekker St 
Klerksdorp 
2571 

018 487 9830 

 
082 467 0886 

018 462 9036 phumudzo.nethwadzi@dmr.go
v.za 
 

Shadrack Fhedzisani 018 487 9830  shadrack.fhedzisani@dmr.gov.
za 

Stephen Mukhola Department of 
Economic 
Development, 
Environment, 
Conservation and 
Tourism (DEDECT) 

 Agricentre Building 
Corner D R James 
Moroka Drive and 
Stadium Road 
Mafikeng/ Mmabatho 

018 389 5959 
076 166 7224 

 smukhola@nwpg.gov.za 

 

Robert  Nemanashi Private Bag X 
82298 
Rustenburg 
0300 

 

80 Kerkstraat 
Rustenburg 
0299 

014 597 3597 
 

014 592 3553 rnemanashi@nwpg.gov.za  

Philip Tjale Department of 
Water Affairs 
(DWA) – regional 
office 

Private Bag X352 
Hartebeespoort 
0167 

Old Rustenburg Road 
Hartebeespoort 

012 253 1026 
082 892 2869 
076 317 4741 

 tjalek@dwa.gov.za  
malulekej@dwa.gov.za  
malulekew@dwa.gov.za  
 

Piet Theron Department of 
Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fishery (DAFF) 

 Louise Le Grange 
Building, 3

rd
 Floor 

Peter Mokaba 
Potchefstroom 

018 294 3343 

083 460 9190 

018 297 4642 pietT@daff.gov.za  

Jacqueline  Nkosi Department of Rural 
Development and 
Land Reform 
(DRDLR) 

PO Box 3955 
Brits 
0250 

76 Van Velden Street 
Brits 
0250 
 

012 252 3505 012 252 4100 jknkosi@dla.gov.za  

Katherine Smuts South African 
Heritage Resources 
Agency (SAHRA) 

P.O. Box 4637 
Cape Town 
8000 

111 Harrington Street 
Cape Town 

021 462 4502  ksmuts@sahra.org.za  

Kelebogile Mekgoe  Rustenburg Local 
Municipality: 
Environmental 

PO Box 16 
Rustenburg 
0300 

Cnr Beyers Naude & 
Nelson Mandela drive 
 

014 590 3185 
014 590 3279 
014 590 3499 

014 590 3070 kmekgoe@rustenburg.gov.za  

mailto:phumudzo.nethwadzi@dmr.gov.za
mailto:phumudzo.nethwadzi@dmr.gov.za
mailto:shadrack.fhedzisani@dmr.gov.za
mailto:shadrack.fhedzisani@dmr.gov.za
mailto:smukhola@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:rnemanashi@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:tjalek@dwa.gov.za
mailto:malulekej@dwa.gov.za
mailto:malulekew@dwa.gov.za
mailto:pietT@daff.gov.za
mailto:jknkosi@dla.gov.za
mailto:ksmuts@sahra.org.za
mailto:kmekgoe@rustenburg.gov.za
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Name Surname Organisation Postal Address Physical Address Tel No. Fax No. E-mail 

Tshepo Lenake  Management 014 590 3308 
014 590 3705 

 tlenake@rtbcc.co.za  

Amos Mahlulo Director: Town 
Planning 

PO Box 16 
Rustenburg 
0300 

Cnr Beyers Naude & 
Nelson Mandela drive 
 

014 590 3077  amahlulo@rustenburg.gov.za  

Lebogang  Sephai Ward Councillor – 
Rustenburg Local 
Municipality (Ward 
4) 

  083 708 2501  
076 865 1634 

 Lebogang.Sephai@implats.co.
za  
malebosepahi@yahoo.com  

Ms V.N Makhaula Ward Councillor – 
Rustenburg Local 
Municipality (Ward 
23) 

  076 559 3114  emodise@rustenburg.gov.za 

T Makopo Ward Councillor – 
Rustenburg Local 
Municipality (Ward 
24) 

  083 519 4440   tieho.makopo@gmail.com 

Ms S. M  Motshegwe Ward Councillor – 
Rustenburg Local 
Municipality (Ward 
38) 

  072 862 4944  tizza.supermarket@yahoo.co
m 

Maggy  Rantho Rustenburg Local 
Municipality 
Secretary (Ward 3) 

  078 564 5739  tiisetsor@yahoo.com 

Selebaleng  Pule Rustenburg Local 
Municipality 
Secretary (Ward 7) 

  078 020 0844   

Phenias  Motsoadi Ward Councillor 
Rustenburg Local 
Municipality: (Ward 
7) 

  082 840 7929   

Lucky  Kgaladi Ward Councillor   072 884 8322  clrkgaladil@rustenburg.gov.za 

Levy  Letlape Ward Councillor 
Rustenburg Local 
Municipality: (Ward 
26) 

  071 793 9144   

Themba  Motho Rustenburg Local 
Municipality: (Ward 
38) 

  083 496 4749  Tizza.supermarket@yahoo.co
m 

Nozi Masekwane Bojanala District 
Municipality  

 30 Steen Street, 
Rustenburg 

082 806 4345 
  

 nozim@bojanala.gov.za  

mailto:tlenake@rtbcc.co.za
mailto:amahlulo@rustenburg.gov.za
mailto:Lebogang.Sephai@implats.co.za
mailto:Lebogang.Sephai@implats.co.za
mailto:malebosepahi@yahoo.com
mailto:emodise@rustenburg.gov.za
mailto:tieho.makopo@gmail.com
mailto:tiisetsor@yahoo.com
mailto:clrkgaladil@rustenburg.gov.za
mailto:Tizza.supermarket@yahoo.com
mailto:Tizza.supermarket@yahoo.com
mailto:nozim@bojanala.gov.za
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Name Surname Organisation Postal Address Physical Address Tel No. Fax No. E-mail 

Ashamr Khuduga  Municipal Manager 
– Bojanala District 
Municipality 

 014 590 4502  ingridk@bojanala.gov.za  

 

mailto:ingridk@bojanala.gov.za

